a)

b)

That the Council note the Council Tax Base for the whole
Council area and individual Towns and Parishes (Annex A) as
approved by the Chief Officers’ Management Team on the 5

FORMAL 2012/13 COUNCIL TAX RESOLUTIONS

December 2011 under delegated powers.

The tax base (T) which is the amount anticipated from a

District Council Tax of £1 is

APPENDIX C

£60,125

That the following amounts be calculated by the Council for 2012/13 in
accordance with the requirements of the Local Government Finance Act
1992 as amended by the Localism Act 2011 (the Act) :-

(i)

(iif)

(v)

(vi)

the aggregate of the amounts which the Council
estimates for the items set out in Section 31A(2)
(a) to (f) of the Act

Gross revenue expenditure including
benefits, Town/Parish Precepts

the aggregate of the amounts which the Council
estimates for the items set out in Section 31A (3)
(a) to (d) of the Act

Revenue income including reimbursement of
benefits, specific and general grants, use of
reserves and any transfers from the collection
fund.

the amount by which the aggregate at (i) above
exceeds the aggregate at (ii) above in accordance
with Section 31A (4) of the Act

This is the “Council Tax Requirement”
including Parish/Town Precepts (item i minus
item ii). It is the cash sum to be funded from
District, Town and Parish Council Taxes.

the Council Tax requirement for 2012/13 divided
by the tax base (T) in accordance with Section
31B (1) of the Act

District plus average Town/Parish Council Tax
(item iii divided by District taxbase)

the aggregate of all “Special Items” referred to in
Section 34(1) of the Act.

The total value of Parish/Town precepts
included in i and iii above.

the Basic Amount of Council Tax for 2012/13
being item iv less item v divided by the tax base
(T) in accordance with Section 34 (2) of the Act.

The District Council’s Band D Tax for 2012/13.

£86,444,605

£74,010,336

£12,434,269

£206.81

£4,707,605

£128.51



(c)

(d)

(vii) the basic amounts of Council Tax for 2012/13 for those parts of
the District to which one or more special items (Parish/Town
precepts) relate in accordance with Section 34 (3) of the Act are
shown by adding the Huntingdonshire District Council amount to
the appropriate Parish Council amount in column "band D" set out
in Table 1 attached.

(viii) the amounts to be taken into account for 2012/13 in respect of
categories of dwellings listed in particular valuation bands in
accordance with Section 36 (1) of the Act are shown by adding
the Huntingdonshire District Council amount to the appropriate
Parish Council amount for each of the valuation bands in the
columns "bands A to H" set out in Table 1 attached.

That the amounts of precept issued to the Council by Cambridgeshire
County Council, Cambridgeshire Police Authority and Cambridgeshire &
Peterborough Fire Authority for each of the categories of dwellings listed in
different valuation bands in accordance with Section 40 of the Act shown in
Table 1 attached be noted.

That, having regard to the calculations above, the Council, in accordance
with Section 30 (2) of the Act, hereby sets the figures shown in Table 2 as
the amounts of Council Tax for 2012/13 for each of the categories of
dwelling shown. This is the total Council Tax to be collected,
incorporating the requirements of all of the relevant bodies, for each
town or parish area.



Abbotsley

Abbots Ripton
Alconbury

Alconbury Weston
Alwalton

Barham & Woolley
Bluntisham

Brampton

Brington & Molesworth
Broughton

Buckden

Buckworth

Bury

Bythorn & Keyston
Catworth

Chesterton

Colne

Conington

Covington

Denton & Caldecote
Diddington

Earith

Easton

Ellington

Elton

Farcet

Fenstanton
Folksworth & Washingley
Glatton
Godmanchester
Grafham

Great & Little Gidding
Great Gransden
Great Paxton

Great Staughton
Haddon

Hail Weston
Hamerton & Steeple Gidding
Hemingford Abbots
Hemingford Grey
Hilton

Holme
Holywell-cum-Needingworth
Houghton & Wyton
Huntingdon
Kimbolton & Stonely
Kings Ripton
Leighton Bromswold

TAXBASE 2012/13

£
249
127
561
276
125
26
750
1,820
136
87
1,170
50
610
137
144
59
360
73
43
25
28
580
72
233
294
580
1,170
342
132
2,455
237
122
458
370
325
25
235
53
333
1,195
452
239
985
805
7,465
600
83
85

ANNEX A



Little Paxton
Morborne

Offord Cluny & Offord D’Arcy

Old Hurst

Old Weston

Perry
Pidley-cum-Fenton
Ramsey

St Ives

St Neots

Sawtry
Sibson-cum-Stibbington
Somersham

Southoe & Midloe
Spaldwick

Stilton

Stow Longa

The Stukeleys

Tilbrook

Toseland

Upton & Coppingford
Upwood & The Raveleys
Warboys
Waresley-cum-Tetworth
Water Newton

Winwick

Wistow

Woodhurst
Woodwalton
Wyton-on-the-Hill
Yaxley

Yelling

DISTRICT COUNCIL TOTAL

1,340
10
510
98

90
262
152
2,930
5,840
10,820
1,725
215
1,395
158
235
795
64
415
111
38

87
430
1,375
146
40

40
216
152
85
425
3,000
145

60,125



