FORMAL 2012/13 COUNCIL TAX RESOLUTIONS

- a) That the Council note the Council Tax Base for the whole Council area and individual Towns and Parishes (Annex A) as approved by the Chief Officers' Management Team on the 5 December 2011 under delegated powers.

 The tax base (T) which is the amount anticipated from a £60,125 District Council Tax of £1 is
- b) That the following amounts be calculated by the Council for 2012/13 in accordance with the requirements of the Local Government Finance Act 1992 as amended by the Localism Act 2011 (the Act):
 - the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for the items set out in Section 31A(2)
 (a) to (f) of the Act

 Gross revenue expenditure including benefits, Town/Parish Precepts
 - the aggregate of the amounts which the Council estimates for the items set out in Section 31A (3) (a) to (d) of the Act
 Revenue income including reimbursement of benefits, specific and general grants, use of reserves and any transfers from the collection fund.
 - the amount by which the aggregate at (i) above exceeds the aggregate at (ii) above in accordance with Section 31A (4) of the Act

 This is the "Council Tax Requirement" including Parish/Town Precepts (item i minus item ii). It is the cash sum to be funded from District. Town and Parish Council Taxes.
 - (iv) the Council Tax requirement for 2012/13 divided by the tax base (T) in accordance with Section 31B (1) of the Act

 District plus average Town/Parish Council Tax (item iii divided by District taxbase)
 - (v) the aggregate of all "Special Items" referred to in Section 34(1) of the Act.

 The total value of Parish/Town precepts included in i and iii above.
 - (vi) the Basic Amount of Council Tax for 2012/13 £128.51 being item iv less item v divided by the tax base (T) in accordance with Section 34 (2) of the Act.

 The District Council's Band D Tax for 2012/13.

- (vii) the basic amounts of Council Tax for 2012/13 for those parts of the District to which one or more special items (Parish/Town precepts) relate in accordance with Section 34 (3) of the Act are shown by adding the Huntingdonshire District Council amount to the appropriate Parish Council amount in column "band D" set out in Table 1 attached.
- (viii) the amounts to be taken into account for 2012/13 in respect of categories of dwellings listed in particular valuation bands in accordance with Section 36 (1) of the Act are shown by adding the Huntingdonshire District Council amount to the appropriate Parish Council amount for each of the valuation bands in the columns "bands A to H" set out in Table 1 attached.
- (c) That the amounts of precept issued to the Council by Cambridgeshire County Council, Cambridgeshire Police Authority and Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Fire Authority for each of the categories of dwellings listed in different valuation bands in accordance with Section 40 of the Act shown in Table 1 attached be noted.
- (d) That, having regard to the calculations above, the Council, in accordance with Section 30 (2) of the Act, hereby sets the figures shown in Table 2 as the amounts of Council Tax for 2012/13 for each of the categories of dwelling shown. This is the total Council Tax to be collected, incorporating the requirements of all of the relevant bodies, for each town or parish area.

ANNEX A

TAXBASE 2012/13

	£
Abbotsley	249
Abbots Ripton	127
Alconbury	561
Alconbury Weston	276
Alwalton	125
Barham & Woolley	26
Bluntisham	750
Brampton	1,820
Brington & Molesworth	136
Broughton	87
Buckden	1,170
Buckworth	50
Bury	610
Bythorn & Keyston	137
Catworth	144
Chesterton	59
Colne	360
Conington	73
Covington	43
Denton & Caldecote	25 28
Diddington Earith	580
Easton	72
Ellington	233
Elton	294
Farcet	580
Fenstanton	1,170
Folksworth & Washingley	342
Glatton	132
Godmanchester	2,455
Grafham	237
Great & Little Gidding	122
Great Gransden	458
Great Paxton	370
Great Staughton	325
Haddon	25
Hail Weston	235
Hamerton & Steeple Gidding	53
Hemingford Abbots	333
Hemingford Grey	1,195
Hilton	452
Holme	239
Holywell-cum-Needingworth	985
Houghton & Wyton	805
Huntingdon	7,465
Kimbolton & Stonely	600
Kings Ripton	83
Leighton Bromswold	85

Little Paxton Morborne Offord Cluny & Offord D'Arcy Old Hurst Old Weston Perry Pidley-cum-Fenton Ramsey St Ives St Neots Sawtry Sibson-cum-Stibbington Somersham Southoe & Midloe Spaldwick Stilton Stow Longa The Stukeleys Tilbrook Toseland Upton & Coppingford Upwood & The Raveleys Warboys Waresley-cum-Tetworth Water Newton Winwick Wistow Woodhurst Woodwalton Wyton-on-the-Hill Yaxley Yelling	1,340 10 510 98 90 262 152 2,930 5,840 10,820 1,725 215 1,395 158 235 795 64 415 111 38 87 430 1,375 146 40 40 216 152 85 425 3,000 145
DISTRICT COUNCIL TOTAL	60,125